TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banknorth, National Association		05/23/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TD Banknorth, National Association	
Street Address:	One Portland Square	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 9540	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04112	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590549	BISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 19087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28
Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	04/06/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=20110402125739234#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 15905

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0507



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE

I, Julie L. Williams, Acting Comptroller of the Currency hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy, as recorded in this Office, of the Title Change Certificate for "Banknorth, National Association," Portland, Maine, (Charter No. 24096), was changed to "TD Banknorth, National Association," Portland, Maine, (Charter No. 24096), effective May 23, 2005.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal of office to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 22nd day of June, 2005

Acting Comptroller of the Currency



Received Time Mar. 28. 2011 10:11AM No. 3138

RECORDED: 04/06/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004516 FRAME: 101508 - 23